



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8149/2024**
DR. HEMANT KUMAR SHINDE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Karan Gaba, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Akshay Amritanshu, SPC with
Insp.Janak Raj, SSB

CORAM: SH. PRAMOD KUMAR, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondents has entered appearance and undertakes to file memo of appearance within a week. Let him do so.

At request, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 17.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 14, 2024/sk