



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8149/2024**

DR. HEMANT KUMAR SHINDEPetitioner

Through: **Ms.Shruti Munjal and Ms.Trisha,**
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.11.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 73147/2025 (by respondent nos. 1 to 4 for recalling of order dated 17.03.2025 & 12.09.2025)

This is an application filed by respondent nos. 1 to 4 for recalling of order dated 17.03.2025 & 12.09.2025.

There is no appearance on behalf of the applicant.

List for disposal on 09.01.2026.

3REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/sk