



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8149/2024**
DR. HEMANT KUMAR SHINDE

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms.Shruti Munjal and Ms.Trisha,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Akshay Amritanshu, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 77593/2025 (by respondent seeking early hearing of CM APPL.73147/2025)

Counsel for the respondents wishes to withdraw this application.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 09, 2025/sk