



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010341552024

+ **W.P.(C) 8149/2024**

DR. HEMANT KUMAR SHINDE

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Shruti Munjal, Ms. Trisha Dhara,**
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Chandan Deep Singh, SPC with**
Mr. Nipun Jain, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.08.2026

%

List on 8th December, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/bsr/sn/kr/nk